GHEENS FOUNDATION Grants Approved 2016

Organization
Project Title

Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Mentoring, College Readiness, and Ambassadors Programs

The Alley Theater
Louisville, KY
The Arts Caravan Literacy Project

American Heart Association
Louisville, KY
Hands CPR Program

American Printing House for the Blind, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Braille Transcriber Apprentice Program Sustainability Plan

American Red Cross - Kentucky Region
Louisville, KY
Bloodmobile Campaign

Americana Community Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
The Americana Dream Campaign

Apple Patch Community, Inc.
Crestwood, KY
Education Adult Day Program Relocation

Arts & Cultural Events Foundation
Louisville, KY
Lou Year's Eve

Asia Institute, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Capital Improvements

Baptist Seminary of Kentucky
Georgetown, KY
Providing Graduate Baptist Theological Education in West Louisville

Berea College
Berea, KY
Campaign for the Natural Sciences and Health Building

Best Buddies Kentucky
Louisville, KY
School Friendship Expansion

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
School to Work Program

Grant

Amount

10,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

50,000

100,000

30,000

10,000

10,000

25,000

100,000

25,000

50,000



Bluegrass Center for Autism
Louisville, KY
Speech Therapy Program

Botanica, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Waterfront Botanical Gardens Education Pavilion

Boys & Girls Club, Inc.
Louisville, KY
General Campaign

Boys and Girls Haven
Louisville, KY
Campus Revitalization

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
Louisville, KY
Summer Educational Enrichment

Campbellsville University
Campbellsville, KY
The Heilman Student Center Complex

Canaan Community Development Corporation
Louisville, KY
Sons of Issachar Academy Expansion Project Il

CASA, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Advocacy Academy

Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Immigration Legal Services Enhancement Program

Cedar Lake Lodge, Inc.
Louisville, KY
"Circle of Friends" Capital Campaign

Center for Nonprofit Excellence
Louisville, KY
"Be Excellent" Training and Roundtable Series

Cerebral Palsy KIDS Center, dba Kids Center for Pediatric
Therapies
Louisville, KY

Therapeutic Interventions for Children/Teens without Insurance

City of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Cultural Pass Program

Community Foundation of Louisville
Louisville, KY
Give Local Louisville

10,000

100,000

100,000

26,000

50,000

450,000

50,000

5,000

20,000

50,000

10,000

10,000

30,000

10,000



Greater Louisville Project
Louisville, KY
Operating Expenses

Council on Developmental Disabilities, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Family Programs

Custom Quality Service
Louisville, KY
New racking/stacking system

Day Spring
Louisville, KY
Merger Expenses (with Community Living)

Dreams With Wings, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Community Engagement

Eastern Star Home In Kentucky
Louisville, KY
New Windows

Educational Justice
Louisville, KY
Educational Justice Activists

ElderServe
Louisville, KY
Phase Il of ElderServe Merger

Energy Conservation Associates, Inc
Louisville, KY
First Line Service and Active Engagement

Falls of the Ohio Foundation, Inc.
Clarksville, IN

Orientation Film in the Falls of the Ohio Interpretive Center

Family & Children's Place
Louisville, KY

Family and School Services - Out of School Time Programs

Shared Services Group (Multiple Partners)
Louisville, KY

Financial and Back Office Services; Collaboration

Family Community Clinic, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Providing healthcare to the medically uninsured

Family Scholar House, Inc
Louisville, KY
FSH Academy: e-learning for life-skills

The Filson Historical Society, Inc.
The Campus Expansion Project

10,000

10,000

15,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

50,000

25,000

10,000

10,000

40,000

75,000

25,000

50,000

25,000



The Filson Historical Society, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Gheens Family Portraits; Restoration

United States Conference of Catholic Bishops
Louisville, KY
Kid's Cafe

Franciscan Kitchen
Louisville, KY
Vehicle Replacement

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY
General campaign

Fund For Transforming Education In Kentucky
Frankfort, KY
Bringing School on FIRE to West Louisville

Gilda's Club Louisville
Louisville, KY
Cancer Education and Healthy Lifestyles

Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Zones of Hope Scouting Troop; Collaborative Program With JCPS

Global Game Changers
Louisville, KY
Afterschool Program In-Residence at the Muhammad Ali Center

Governor's Scholars Program Foundation, Inc.
Frankfort, KY
Governor's Scholars Program

Greater Louisville Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY
GROW! (Greater-Louisville Region Optimizing Workforce)

Greater Louisville Sports Commission
Louisville Active

Guthrie Opportunity Center Foundation Inc
Bardstown, KY
Food Pantry Program

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville
Louisville, KY
Affordable Housing Project

The Healing Place, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Hildegard House
Louisville, KY
Building Purchase

6,000

10,000

25,000

330,000

125,000

10,000

30,000

15,000

25,000

500,000

25,000

25,000

67,000

50,000

50,000



Historic Locust Grove, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Capacity-building Funding for Capital Campaign 2016

Home for the Aged, Little Sisters of the Poor.
Louisville, KY
Kitchen and Medical Projects

Home of the Innocents
Louisville, KY
Technology and Equipment Upgrades

Hosparus Inc.
Louisville, KY
Hosparus Inpatient Care Center Renovation/Expansion

House of Ruth, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Glade House Sprinkler System

Intelligent Change Initiatives, Inc.
Lexington, KY
IdeaFestival

Jefferson County Board of Education-Gheens Academy
Louisville, KY
Kindergarten Readiness Camps

Jeffersontown Area Ministries
Louisville, KY
General Operating

Jewish Family & Career Services
Louisville, KY
Navigate Enterprise Center

Jobs For Kentucky's Graduates Inc.
Louisville, KY
Jobs for Kentucky's Graduates

Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Career Planning/Soft Skills Education for High School Students

Kentucky Alliance for the Mentally lll, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Capacity Building

The Kentucky Center for the Performing Arts
Louisville, KY
Gheens Great Expectations Concert

Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. (Louisville Ballet)
Louisville, KY
Collaboration with Louisville Visual Art

10,000

10,000

50,000

25,000

40,000

15,000

150,000

5,000

50,000

50,000

10,000

10,000

120,000

10,000



Kentucky Harvest, Inc.
Louisville, KY
General Operating

Kentucky Radio Eye, Inc.
Lexington, KY
Providing Equal Access in the Greater Louisville Area

The Kentucky College of Art + Design
Louisville, KY
Scholarship Fund

Kentucky Shakespeare, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Performances at the Kentucky Center; underwriting for at-risk students

Kilgore Samaritan Counseling Center
Louisville, KY
West End School Youth Counseling

Kristy Love Foundation
Louisville, KY
Healing Heart Capital Campaign

Leadership Louisville Foundation Inc.
Louisville, KY
Destination: LEADERSHIP Campaign (Building Purchase)

Learning Stewards
Anchorage, KY
JCPS Magic Ladder Project - Phase 11

Legal Aid Society, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection)

Lighthouse Academy at Newburg
Louisville, KY
Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness

Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America
Louisville, KY
West End Programming and Camp

Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Gheens eLearn Olympics

Louisville Grows
Louisville, KY
Growing Green

Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy
Louisville, KY
Campaign for Extraordinary Parks

15,000

5,000

50,000

10,000

20,000

20,000

50,000

75,000

10,000

15,000

100,000

100,000

15,000

50,000



Louisville Orchestra Association
Louisville, KY
Making MUSIC

Make-A-Wish Ohio, Kentucky and Indiana
Louisville, KY
Raise the Paddle Challenge Grant

Maryhurst
Louisville, KY
Transitional Services

Mattingly Edge (Mattingly Center, Inc.)
Louisville, KY
Creation of New Network for Community Access Program.

Metro United Way
Louisville, KY
Annual Campaign

The Morton Center
Louisville, KY

Substance Abuse Prevention and Education in Schools; Scholarships

Muhammad Ali Museum & Education Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
General Campaign; Renovations.

National Center for Families Learning
Louisville, KY

Family Learning Program Expansion and Early Childhood Learning Pilot

Evaluation

Nativity Academy at St. Boniface
Louisville, KY
Extended Day Programming

New Roots, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Expansion program

Oldham County Historical Society
LaGrange, KY
Oldham County History Center; Phase | of Campus Site Plan

Operation Open Arms Inc
Louisville, KY
General Funding

Passionist Earth & Spirit Center Inc
Louisville, KY
Information technology capacity building

Personal Counseling Service, Inc.
Clarksville, IN

Mental Health Counseling for Children, Adolescents, Young Adults and

their Families

10,000

10,000

15,000

100,000

100,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

30,000

10,000

20,000

12,000

5,000

20,000



Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky
Louisville, KY
Teen Council Educational Programming

Prodigal Ministries, Inc.
Crestwood, KY
Case Management and Support Services

Project One, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Summer Jobs Program and After School Program

Rauch, Inc.
New Albany, IN
Capital needs

Regional Leadership Coalition
New Albany, IN
Where Opportunity Knox

Restorative Justice Louisville
Louisville, KY
Family Group Conferencing

The Salvation Army
Louisville, KY
"Pathway of Hope™ Family Intervention/Prevention Program

Scarlet Hope
Louisville, KY
Expansion of Empowerment Program for the Sexually Exploited

Simmons College of Kentucky, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Educational Infrastructure and Capacity Development Grant

Smoketown Family Wellness Center Corp
Louisville, KY
Smoketown Family Wellness Center Renovation

Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Campus Infrastructure and Family Success Center

SOS International, Inc. (Supplies Over Seas)
Louisville, KY
Organizational Management & Expansion

South Louisville Community Ministries, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Building Community Partnership

Spalding University
Louisville, KY
The Center for Restorative Justice at Spalding University

10,000

10,000

100,000

20,000

25,000

20,000

25,000

20,000

1,000,000

50,000

80,000

10,000

20,000

100,000



Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky
Louisville, KY
Family Programming

St. John Center
Louisville, KY
Permanent Supportive Housing Program

Stage One: The Louisville Children's Theatre Inc
Louisville, KY
Underwriting Support

Summerbridge Louisville
Louisville, KY
General Operations

Teach Kentucky, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Teach Kentucky Recruitment 2017

TreesLouisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Tree Acquisition

University of Kentucky
Lexington, KY
Aspire (First Generation) Program 2016-17

University of Virginia
Charlottesville, VA
The Compassionate Schools Project in JCPS

USA Cares, Inc
Radcliff, KY
USA Cares Brand Awareness and Public Outreach

Uspiritus, Inc.
Louisville, KY
General Operations

Visually Impaired Preschool Services
Louisville, KY
Kids Town Preschool

Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Expansion of Addiction Recovery Services

Louisville Visual Art Association
Louisville, KY
Children's Fine Art Classes

Wellspring
Louisville, KY
Extended Services & Community Outreach Support

West End School
Expansion of Louisville's West End School: Lower School 5th grade

5,000

20,000

25,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

50,000

100,000

20,000

55,000

20,000

300,000

10,000

10,000

50,000



West Louisville Performing Arts Academy $ 5,000
Louisville, KY
After School Tutorial

Grand Total $ 6,851,000
(129 grants)



