## GHEENS FOUNDATION

## Grants Approved 2016

Organization Project Title	Grant Amount
Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc.	\$ 10,000
Louisville, KY Mentoring, College Readiness, and Ambassadors Programs	
<b>The Alley Theater</b> Louisville, KY	\$ 10,000
The Arts Caravan Literacy Project	
American Heart Association Louisville, KY Hands CPR Program	\$ 10,000
American Printing House for the Blind, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$ 10,000
Braille Transcriber Apprentice Program Sustainability Plan American Red Cross - Kentucky Region Louisville, KY	\$ 50,000
Bloodmobile Campaign	
Americana Community Center, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$ 100,000
The Americana Dream Campaign	
Apple Patch Community, Inc. Crestwood, KY Education Adult Day Program Relocation	\$ 30,000
Arts & Cultural Events Foundation Louisville, KY	\$ 10,000
Lou Year's Eve	
Asia Institute, Inc. Louisville, KY Capital Improvements	\$ 10,000
Baptist Seminary of Kentucky Georgetown, KY Providing Graduate Baptist Theological Education in West Louisville	\$ 25,000
Berea College Berea, KY	\$ 100,000
Campaign for the Natural Sciences and Health Building	
Best Buddies Kentucky Louisville, KY School Friendship Expansion	\$ 25,000
<b>Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana</b> Louisville, KY	\$ 50,000
School to Work Program	

Bluegrass Center for Autism	\$ 10,000
Louisville, KY	
Speech Therapy Program	
Botanica, Inc.	\$ 100,000
Louisville, KY	
Waterfront Botanical Gardens Education Pavilion	
Boys & Girls Club, Inc.	\$ 100,000
Louisville, KY	
General Campaign	
Boys and Girls Haven	\$ 26,000
Louisville, KY	
Campus Revitalization	
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House	\$ 50,000
Louisville, KY	
Summer Educational Enrichment	
Campbellsville University	\$ 450,000
Campbellsville, KY	
The Heilman Student Center Complex	
Canaan Community Development Corporation	\$ 50,000
Louisville, KY	
Sons of Issachar Academy Expansion Project II	
CASA, Inc.	\$ 5,000
Louisville, KY	
Advocacy Academy	
Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc.	\$ 20,000
Louisville, KY	
Immigration Legal Services Enhancement Program	
Cedar Lake Lodge, Inc.	\$ 50,000
Louisville, KY	
"Circle of Friends" Capital Campaign	
Center for Nonprofit Excellence	\$ 10,000
Louisville, KY	
"Be Excellent" Training and Roundtable Series	
Cerebral Palsy KIDS Center, dba Kids Center for Pediatric	\$ 10,000
Therapies	
Louisville, KY	
Therapeutic Interventions for Children/Teens without Insurance	
City of Louisville	\$ 30,000
Louisville, KY	
Cultural Pass Program	
Community Foundation of Louisville	\$ 10,000
Louisville, KY	
Give Local Louisville	

Greater Louisville Project	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY		
Operating Expenses		
Council on Developmental Disabilities, Inc.	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY		,
Family Programs		
	¢	15 000
Custom Quality Service	\$	15,000
Louisville, KY		
New racking/stacking system		
Day Spring	\$	30,000
Louisville, KY		
Merger Expenses (with Community Living)		
Dreams With Wings, Inc.	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY		
Community Engagement		
Eastern Star Home In Kentucky	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY	Ψ	10,000
New Windows		
Educational Justice	\$	50,000
Louisville, KY		
Educational Justice Activists		
ElderServe	\$	25,000
Louisville, KY		
Phase II of ElderServe Merger		
	<b>.</b>	10.000
Energy Conservation Associates, Inc	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY		
First Line Service and Active Engagement		
Falls of the Ohio Foundation, Inc.	\$	10,000
Clarksville, IN		
Orientation Film in the Falls of the Ohio Interpretive Center		
Family & Children's Place	\$	40,000
Louisville, KY	Ŷ	.0,000
Family and School Services - Out of School Time Programs		
	<b>.</b>	
Shared Services Group (Multiple Partners)	\$	75,000
Louisville, KY		
Financial and Back Office Services; Collaboration		
Family Community Clinic, Inc.	\$	25,000
Louisville, KY		
Providing healthcare to the medically uninsured		
Family Scholar House, Inc	\$	50,000
Louisville, KY	Ψ	50,000
FSH Academy: e-learning for life-skills		
The Filson Historical Society, Inc.	\$	25,000
The Campus Expansion Project		

<b>The Filson Historical Society, Inc.</b> Louisville, KY <i>Gheens Family Portraits; Restoration</i>	\$ 6,000
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops Louisville, KY <i>Kid's Cafe</i>	\$ 10,000
Franciscan Kitchen Louisville, KY Vehicle Replacement	\$ 25,000
Fund for the Arts Louisville, KY General campaign	\$ 330,000
Fund For Transforming Education In Kentucky Frankfort, KY Bringing School on FIRE to West Louisville	\$ 125,000
Gilda's Club Louisville Louisville, KY	\$ 10,000
Cancer Education and Healthy Lifestyles Girl Scouts of Kentuckiana, Inc. Louisville, KY Zones of Hope Scouting Troop; Collaborative Program With JCPS	\$ 30,000
Global Game Changers Louisville, KY Afterschool Program In-Residence at the Muhammad Ali Center	\$ 15,000
Governor's Scholars Program Foundation, Inc. Frankfort, KY Governor's Scholars Program	\$ 25,000
<b>Greater Louisville Foundation, Inc.</b> Louisville, KY	\$ 500,000
GROW! (Greater-Louisville Region Optimizing Workforce) Greater Louisville Sports Commission Louisville Active	\$ 25,000
Guthrie Opportunity Center Foundation Inc Bardstown, KY Food Pantry Program	\$ 25,000
Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Louisville, KY Affordable Housing Project	\$ 67,000
The Healing Place, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$ 50,000
Hildegard House Louisville, KY Building Purchase	\$ 50,000

<b>Historic Locust Grove, Inc.</b> Louisville, KY <i>Capacity-building Funding for Capital Campaign 2016</i>	\$	10,000
Home for the Aged, Little Sisters of the Poor. Louisville, KY <i>Kitchen and Medical Projects</i>	\$	10,000
Home of the Innocents Louisville, KY	\$	50,000
Technology and Equipment Upgrades Hosparus Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	25,000
Hosparus Inpatient Care Center Renovation/Expansion House of Ruth, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	40,000
Glade House Sprinkler System Intelligent Change Initiatives, Inc. Lexington, KY	\$	15,000
IdeaFestival Jefferson County Board of Education-Gheens Academy Louisville, KY	\$	150,000
Kindergarten Readiness Camps Jeffersontown Area Ministries	\$	5,000
Louisville, KY General Operating Jewish Family & Career Services	\$	50,000
Louisville, KY Navigate Enterprise Center	¢	
Jobs For Kentucky's Graduates Inc. Louisville, KY Jobs for Kentucky's Graduates	\$	50,000
Junior Achievement of Kentuckiana, Inc. Louisville, KY Career Planning/Soft Skills Education for High School Students	\$	10,000
Kentucky Alliance for the Mentally Ill, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Capacity Building</i>	\$	10,000
<b>The Kentucky Center for the Performing Arts</b> Louisville, KY <i>Gheens Great Expectations Concert</i>	\$	120,000
Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. (Louisville Ballet) Louisville, KY Collaboration with Louisville Visual Art	\$	10,000

Kentucky Harvest, Inc. Louisville, KY General Operating	\$	15,000
General Operating		
Kentucky Radio Eye, Inc.	\$	5,000
Lexington, KY Providing Equal Access in the Greater Louisville Area		
The Kentucky College of Art + Design Louisville, KY	\$	50,000
Scholarship Fund		
Kentucky Shakespeare, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	10,000
Performances at the Kentucky Center; underwriting for at-risk students		
Kilgore Samaritan Counseling Center Louisville, KY	\$	20,000
West End School Youth Counseling		
Kristy Love Foundation Louisville, KY	\$	20,000
Healing Heart Capital Campaign		
Leadership Louisville Foundation Inc.	\$	50,000
Louisville, KY Destination: LEADERSHIP Campaign (Building Purchase)		
Learning Stewards	\$	75,000
Anchorage, KY JCPS Magic Ladder Project - Phase III		
Legal Aid Society, Inc.	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY	Ŷ	10,000
Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection)		
Lighthouse Academy at Newburg Louisville, KY	\$	15,000
Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness		
Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America Louisville, KY	\$	100,000
West End Programming and Camp		
Louisville Central Community Centers, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	100,000
Gheens eLearn Olympics		
Louisville Grows	\$	15,000
Louisville, KY Growing Green		
Growing Green		
Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy Louisville, KY	\$	50,000
Campaign for Extraordinary Parks		

Louisville Orchestra Association Louisville, KY Making MUSIC	\$ 10,000
Make-A-Wish Ohio, Kentucky and Indiana Louisville, KY Raise the Paddle Challenge Grant	\$ 10,000
Maryhurst Louisville, KY Transitional Services	\$ 15,000
Mattingly Edge (Mattingly Center, Inc.) Louisville, KY Creation of New Network for Community Access Program.	\$ 100,000
Metro United Way Louisville, KY Annual Campaign	\$ 100,000
<b>The Morton Center</b> Louisville, KY Substance Abuse Prevention and Education in Schools; Scholarships	\$ 50,000
Muhammad Ali Museum & Education Center, Inc. Louisville, KY General Campaign; Renovations.	\$ 50,000
National Center for Families Learning Louisville, KY Family Learning Program Expansion and Early Childhood Learning Pilot Evaluation	\$ 50,000
Nativity Academy at St. Boniface Louisville, KY Extended Day Programming	\$ 30,000
New Roots, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Expansion program</i>	\$ 10,000
Oldham County Historical Society LaGrange, KY Oldham County History Center; Phase I of Campus Site Plan	\$ 20,000
<b>Operation Open Arms Inc</b> Louisville, KY <i>General Funding</i>	\$ 12,000
Passionist Earth & Spirit Center Inc         Louisville, KY         Information technology capacity building	\$ 5,000
<b>Personal Counseling Service, Inc.</b> Clarksville, IN Mental Health Counseling for Children, Adolescents, Young Adults and their Families	\$ 20,000

Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky Louisville, KY	\$ 10,000
Teen Council Educational Programming	
<b>Prodigal Ministries, Inc.</b> Crestwood, KY <i>Case Management and Support Services</i>	\$ 10,000
Project One, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$ 100,000
Summer Jobs Program and After School Program Rauch, Inc. New Albany, IN Consistence of a	\$ 20,000
Capital needs Regional Leadership Coalition New Albany, IN When Opportunity Know	\$ 25,000
Where Opportunity Knox Restorative Justice Louisville Louisville, KY	\$ 20,000
Family Group Conferencing The Salvation Army Louisville, KY	\$ 25,000
"Pathway of Hope" Family Intervention/Prevention Program Scarlet Hope Louisville, KY	\$ 20,000
Expansion of Empowerment Program for the Sexually Exploited Simmons College of Kentucky, Inc. Louisville, KY Educational Infrastructure and Capacity Development Grant	\$ 1,000,000
Smoketown Family Wellness Center Corp Louisville, KY Smoketown Family Wellness Center Renovation	\$ 50,000
Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Campus Infrastructure and Family Success Center	\$ 80,000
SOS International, Inc. (Supplies Over Seas) Louisville, KY Organizational Management & Expansion	\$ 10,000
South Louisville Community Ministries, Inc. Louisville, KY Building Community Partnership	\$ 20,000
Spalding University Louisville, KY The Center for Restorative Justice at Spalding University	\$ 100,000

Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky	\$	5,000
Louisville, KY		
Family Programming		
St. John Center	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY	·	- ,
Permanent Supportive Housing Program		
Stage One: The Louisville Children's Theatre Inc	\$	25,000
Louisville, KY		
Underwriting Support		
Summerbridge Louisville	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY		
General Operations		
Teach Kentucky, Inc.	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY	ψ	20,000
Teach Kentucky Recruitment 2017		
Teach Remacky Recramment 2017		
TreesLouisville, Inc.	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY		
Tree Acquisition		
	¢	50.000
University of Kentucky	\$	50,000
Lexington, KY		
Aspire (First Generation) Program 2016-17		
University of Virginia	\$	100,000
Charlottesville, VA		
The Compassionate Schools Project in JCPS		
USA Cares, Inc	\$	20,000
Radcliff, KY		
USA Cares Brand Awareness and Public Outreach		
Uspiritus, Inc.	\$	55,000
Louisville, KY		
General Operations		
Visually Impaired Preschool Services	\$	20,000
Louisville, KY		
Kids Town Preschool		
Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Inc.	\$	300,000
Louisville, KY		,
Expansion of Addiction Recovery Services		
Louisville Visual Art Association	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY		
Children's Fine Art Classes		
Wellspring	\$	10,000
Louisville, KY		, ·
Extended Services & Community Outreach Support		
West End School	\$	50,000
Expansion of Louisville's West End School: Lower School 5th grade		

West Louisville Performing Arts Academy Louisville, KY After School Tutorial

\$ 5,000

Grand Total

\$ 6,851,000

(129 grants)